

January 21, 2025

To,

**BSE Limited,** 25<sup>th</sup> Floor, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai-400001

BSE Scrip Code: 530025

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub.: Intimation of alteration in Memorandum of Association ("MoA") of Samyak International Limited.

Dear Sir/Madam,

Apropos the captioned subject and pursuant to Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended ("SEBI Listing Regulations"), and as per the Scrutinizer's Report dated January 21, 2025, this is to inform you that the shareholders of Samyak International Limited (the "Company") have approved Increase in Authorised Share Capital and the alteration in Capital Clause of the Memorandum of Association ("MoA") of the Company by way of Ordinary Resolution through Postal Ballot on January 20, 2025.

Brief details as required under Regulation 30 read with Para A of Part A of Schedule III of the SEBI Listing Regulations and SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/CFD-PoD-1/P/CIR/2023/123 dated July 13, 2023, are annexed herewith as **Annexure A.** 

We request you to kindly take the above on record.

Kindly take the aforementioned information on records.

Thanking you,
Yours faithfully,
For Samyak International Limited

Nancy Jain Company Secretary & Compliance Officer



Annexure A

## Brief Note on Amendments in the MoA of the Company

The Capital Clause of MoA of the Company has been altered as follows:

| Clause<br>No. | Earlier Clause  | Amended Clause  |
|---------------|---|---|
| V.            | the Company is Rs. 15,00,00,000 (Rupees Fifteen Crore Only) divided into 1,50,00,000 (One | The Authorized Share Capital of the Company is Rs. 16,00,00,000 (Rupees Sixteen Crore Only) divided into 1,60,00,000 (One Crore Sixty Lakh) Equity Shares of face value of Rs. 10/-(Rupee Ten Only) each" |

For Samyak International Limited

Nancy Jain Company Secretary & Compliance Officer